
2025 range
SPARE PARTS
PLOUGHS ǀ DISC IMPLEMENTS ǀ TINE IMPLEMENTS ǀ FRONT IMPLEMENTS



CONTACT US!

Grégoire Besson
CANADA
Tel. +1 450-253-5615
5900B, rue Barré
Saint-Hyacinthe - QC J2R 1E4
Canada

Grégoire Besson
ITALY
Tel. +39 0731 375970
Via dell’industria, 9–9/A–9/B
Monte Roberto (AN)
Italia

Grégoire Besson
EASTERN EUROPE
Tel. +36 30 373 9167

Grégoire Besson
VOSTOK
Tel. +7 472 240-22-10
308006 Россия, г.Белгород
ул. Корочанская 132 А
Russia

Grégoire Besson
FRANCE
Tel. +33 (0)2 41 64 72 67
2 rue Victor Grégoire
Montfaucon-Montigné
49230 - SÈVREMOINE 
France

Grégoire Besson
POLSKA & BALTICS
Tel. +48 61 297 75 30
Kowanówko ul.
Obornicka 1A 64-600 Oborniki
Polska

Grégoire Besson
CHINA
Tel. +86 1065 08 06 40

China

contact@gb-group.co

Grégoire Besson
UKRAINE
Tel. +38 0472 712 823
18028, Україна, Черкаська обл., 
м. Черкаси, вул.
Самійла Кішки, буд. 202.
Ukraine



SUMMARY
SPARE PARTS RANGE 

Packaging / palettisation	 5
Conditions de retour pièces	 6
Formulaire de "Demande de retour"	 7

Ploughs	 8
BODY WITH BAR	 10

Wearing parts	 10
Carbide parts	 10
Mouldboards	 10
Structural parts of bar body	 12
Mouldboard stay	 12

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT	 15
Wearing parts	 15
Carbide parts	 15
Mouldboards	 15 - 16
Mouldboard extension	 17
B3 Body	 17
Structural parts of point body	 18
D9 Body and D2/D3 Body	 19
Mouldboard stay	 19

SKIMMER EQUIPMENT	 20
Long skimmer	 20
Short skimmer	 20
Skimmer support and leg	 20

ORIGINAL BOLTWORK GRÉGOIRE BESSON	 21

BOLTWORK	 22
Screws	 22
Conical bolts	 22
Ball bearing	 22
Nyloc nut	 22

BUSHES	 23
Steel	 23
Bronze and permaglide	 23
Plastic	 23

SEAL KIT FOR SECURITY RAM	 23
Seal kit for ram	 23
Security ram	 23
Shock absorber	 23

HITCHES	 24
Bars	 24
Pins	 24
Adjuster screws	 24

SHAFT CARRIER + SHAFT	 25

HYDRAULIC COMPONENT	 26

PAINTING	 26
WHEELS	 26

Tyres	 26
Complete wheels	 26
Rim	 26

Disc implements	 28
DISCS		  28

C40		  28
C50	 28
R740	 28
Roll'Coup	 28
Cren'flex	 28
Normandie	 29
Normandie+	 29
Occitan	 29
Flailed	 29
Disc for no projection	 29

BEARINGS	 30
C40	 30
C50	 30
FEN 240	 30
FEN 440	 30
UCP 213	 31
UGB 213	 31
Occitan	 31
Normandie	 31
Normandie+	 31
BTE / BTL	 31
Discomix	 31
Reflex	 31

DISC GANGS EQUIPMENT	 32
Shaft square C40	 32
Coils	 32
U-Bolt	 32

PARTS FOR EMOPAK ROLLER	 32

JSEAL KIT FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	 32

SCRAPPER	 33
BUSHES	 33

PLANT COVER SEEDER	 35

Tine impplements	 36
SUBSOILERS	 36

LD tine	 36
NT tine	 36
MICHEL tine 900 EA80	 37
MICHEL tine 900 EA90	 37

DISCORDON TINE	 38
EUROCHISEL TINE	 38

WEARING PARTS	 39
Dekoflex	 39

WEARING PARTS	 40
Eurochisel	 40

QUICK CHANGE	 40
Fixations	 40

PLANISERIE	 42
Planipack / Planidisk	 42
Crossboard accessories	 42
Parts for Diskosol and Planidisk	 42

TINES FOR SEED BED HARROW	 42

TETRIS	 43
PRECILITOR	 43



4



Description
Référence

Order by pallet Weight by pallet 
in KgRight Left

PLOUGHS

BAR 30 X 30 171207 100 650.00 kg
BAR 35 X 35 172330 100 750.00 kg
BAR POINT SHARE 14’’ 172418 172417 100 450.00 kg
BAR POINT SHARE 16’’ 172614 172613 100 500.00 kg
LANDSIDE BAR 80X10 172338 100 300.00 kg
LANDSIDE BAR N°3 120X12 172380 200 1 100.00 kg
COULTER FITTED 172324 172323 250 560.00 kg
REVERSIBLE POINT 3 HOLES 173332 173331 300 600.00 kg
REVERSIBLE POINT 2 HOLES 177328 177327 300 600.00 kg
B2 SHARE 14’’ 173424 173423 100 550.00 kg
B2 SHARE 16’’ 173614 173613 100 550.00 kg
B2 SHARE 18’’ 173802 173801 100 600.00 kg
B3 SHARE 14’’ 178124 178123 100 555.00 kg
B3 SHARE 16’’ 178126 178125 100 600.00 kg
TA SHARE 14’’ 177402 177401 100 600.00 kg
TA SHARE 16’’ 177602 177601 100 650.00 kg
LANDSIDE POINT N°3 120X12 173388 100 500.00 kg
LANDSIDE POINT N°3 SHARE B3/TA 177319 100 500.00 kg
WEARING PLATE 120X12 177349 250 720.00 kg
LONG SKIMMER SHARE 19126 19125 350 540.00 kg
SHORT SKIMMER SHARE 19114 19113 600 620.00 kg
MOULDBOARD MIXED SKIMMER 19172 19171 200 350.00 kg
MOULDBOARD UNIVERSAL SKIMMER 19122 19121 150 500.00 kg

DISCS

DISC PLAIN 610X6 SQUARE 40 851000898I 50 710.00 kg
DISC NOTCHED 610X6 SQUARE 40 851000798I 50 650.00 kg
DISC PLAIN 660X6 SQUARE 40 851001098I 50 870.00 kg
DISC NOTCHED 610X6 SQUARE 40 851000998I 50 810.00 kg
DISC PLAIN 660X7 SQUARE 40 851001298I 50 990.00 kg
DISC NOTCHED 610X6 SQUARE 40 851001198I 50 920.00 kg

Packaging / palettization
Quantities and weights refer to a single reference per pallet.

5



Parts return terms

Your parts return requests should be made through the "Return request" form to the address: france.returns@gb-
group.co. 
Please find the form here or you can ask for the form to this same address.

Any parts return won't be accepted without our validation of the form "Return request". Once the request is 
validated, the form must be printed and joined to the parcel. Returns without any document will be refused. Return 
requests should be sent within 2 monthes after the shipment date.

The parts returned should be packed in the same state as it was received (intact state). 

The credit note will be based on the the invoiced net price with a 20% minoration for administrative and move charges in 
case of customer's mistake. Grégoire Besson can apply a superior minoration in case of part reconditionning. Parts whose 
price is inferior to 50 euros won't accepted in return.

Claim
Accepted claims:
- Customer error (CLI)
- Input error (ADV GB)
- Preparation error (LIV)
- Delivery delay (RLI)
- Defective part (DEF)

For any shipping incident (damaged package), a reservation should be emitted at the reception to the shipper.

Delivery dispute
Delivery disputes should be declared within 15 days following the delivery.

Send back the package to:
GB Parts, Avenue des Pays Bas
Parc d'activité du Val de Moine
49 230 St Germain sur Moine.

Prepare your parts return in a few steps!

Fill the 
"Return request" form 

and send it to the e-mail 
address:

france.returns@gb-group.co

As the form is validated by the 
Returns department, print it.

Join the form 
to the package within the 

original packing.

1 2 3 4

6



Return request

CUSTOMER ID N°: ......................................................................................... Date: ...............................................................................................................................

Name: .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Adress: ...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Postal Code: ..............................................................................................................................     Town: ...............................................................................................................................

Contact name: ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Contact email adress: ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Overall dimension:  Package: ..........................................  or  Pallet: .............................................  Quantity: .................................... Weight: .............................

Reference Qty Description Order N° Delivery N° Cause (*)

N° RETURN RTC:
......................................................

* Return code:

CLI	 Customer order error

ADV	 Input error Gregoire Besson

LIV	 Delivery error

RLI	 Delivery delay

DEF	 Defective part

Validation by Grégoire Besson (sign and stamp)

Completed by Gregoire Besson

Date of decision: ..................................................................... 		              Agreement to return:   Yes      No

Comments:

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

A 20% minoration:   Yes      No	 Transport:   Customer      Gregoire Besson

Form to be filled in and sent by email to: 
france.returns@gb-group.co
Once the form has been validated, print it out and enclose it in the package

If you have any questions, you can contact us at contact us on 
02 41 64 72 67

ADRESS OF RETURN:
GB PARTS
Avenue des Pays Bas
Parc d'activité du Val de Moine
49230 St Germain sur Moine



Mouldboards

High-end process
Optimal resistance

PREMIUM
  QUALITY

HARDENED
	   TREATMENT

BODY WITH BAR
Wearing parts / Carbide parts



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

BODY WITH BAR
Wearing parts / Carbide parts

9



•	Standard or carbide 
barpoint share

•	Helicoidal mouldboard
•	Cylindrical mouldboard
•	Reversible heel
•	Landside bar 80×10
•	Landside bar 120×12
•	Frog 
•	Coulter fitted
•	Standard or carbide bar 

35 or 30

WEARING PARTS
References Description Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
171207 Bar 30x30 □ 30 5.10 kg 1 VI2406
172330 Bar 35x35 □ 35 6.90 kg 1 VI2406

172417 172418 Bar point share 14’’ □ 30 et 35 4.20 kg 3 VI1008
172613 172614 Bar point share 16’’ □ 30 et 35 4.82 kg 3 VI1008
172813 172814 Bar point share 18’’ □ 30 et 35 5.40 kg 3 VI1008
172323 172324 Coulter fitted □ 30 et 35 1.95 kg - VI2406

172380 Landside bar n°3 120x12 □ 30 et 35 5.30 kg 2 VI1008
172338 Landside bar 80x10 old □ 30 et 35 2.60 kg 2 VI1008
172381 Reversible heel (Landside N°3) □ 30 et 35 3.60 kg 1+1 VI1415+VJ630

CARBIDE PARTS
References Description Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
172345 Carbide bar 35x35 □ 35 4.68 kg 1 VI2406

172615 172616 Bar point carbide share 16’’ □ 30 et 35 5.70 kg 3 VI1010
172487 172488 Coulter fitted weld overlay □ 30 et 35 2.00 kg
172397 172398 Landside N3 weld overlay □ 30 et 35 Available soon 7.12 kg 2 VI1008
174011 174012 Landside bar carbide □ 30 et 35 Available soon 7.50 kg 2 VI1008

www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

BODY WITH BAR
Wearing parts / Carbide parts

BODY WITH BAR
Wearing parts / Carbide parts

10



HELICOIDAL MOULDBOARD
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
172339 172340 N°4 4HN Iron Carb □ 30 et 35 14.27 kg 7+7 VI1702+VJ338
172449 172450 N°5 5HN Iron Carb □ 30 et 35 15.00 kg 7+7 VI1702+VJ338
172419 172420 N°8 8HLN Iron Carb □ 30 et 35 21.00 kg 7+2+9 VI1702+1703+VJ338
174027 174028 Mouldboard 5HN-7B Boron □ 30 et 35 15.00 kg 7+7 VI1702+VJ338
174029 174030 Mouldboard 5HN-7B Boron □ 30 et 35 19.00 kg 7+2+9 VI1702+1703+VJ338

CYLINDRICAL MOULDBOARD
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
172405 172406 14'' C14N Iron Carb □ 30 et 35 13.15 kg 7+7 VI1701+VJ338
172457 172458 14'' C14N Bore □ 30 et 35 13.15 kg 7+7 VI1701+VJ338
172605 172606 16'' C16N Iron Carb □ 30 et 35 14.50 kg 7+7 VI1701+VJ338
172629 172630 16'' C16N Bore □ 30 et 35 14.50 kg 7+7 VI1701+VJ338
172607 172608 Flat 16'' P16N □ 30 et 35 14.20 kg 7+7 VI1701+VJ338

www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titre

BODY WITH BAR
Wearing parts / Carbide parts

11



•	Eye bolt
•	Plough leg
•	Mouldboard stay
•	Mouldboard support
•	Frog
•	Rubber damper

www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Wearing parts / Carbide parts / Mouldboards

BODY WITH BAR
Structural parts of bar body / Mouldboard stay

MOULDBOARD STAY
References Type Lenght Weight

Left Right
172433/NO 172434/NO 3ACN 405 mm 1.15 kg
172619/NO 172620/NO 5ACN 480 mm 1.37 kg
172437/NO 172438/NO C14N 500 mm 1.43 kg
172621/NO 172622/NO C16N 560 mm 1.61 kg
172439/NO 172440/NO P14N 500 mm 1.43 kg
172623/NO 172624/NO P16N 560 mm 1.61 kg
172443/NO 172444/NO 4HN 560 mm 1.61 kg
172451/NO 172452/NO 5HN 610 mm 1.76 kg
172445/NO 172446/NO 8HLN 500 mm 1.43 kg
172385/NO 172386/NO 5HN 600 mm NM 2013 1.76 kg
172387/NO 172388/NO 8HN 600 mm NM 2013 1.43 kg

STRUCTURAL PARTS OF BAR BODY
References Description Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
172425 Rubber damper 35x45x4 0.01 kg - -
172426 Rubber damper 150x45x2 0.02 kg - -
172304 Eye bolt M22 11Mm thick 0.35 kg 2 VJ620
172350 Eye bolt M22 16Mm thick 0.40 kg 2 VJ620

172421M/NO Mouldboard support (with screw) 1.20 kg Complet
172383M/NO 172384M/NO Support 2.88 kg - -

172331 Bolt TFE M22X60/34 0.26 kg 1 VJ330
173366 Bolt H M18X54 10.9 Z 0.15 kg 1 VJ326
173365 Bolt H M18X89 10.9 Z 0.21 kg 1 VJ326
173367 Bolt H M22X65 10.9 Z 0.27 kg 1 VJ330
173368 Flat washer D18.5/38x4 Z 0.03 kg - -

171211/NO 171212/NO Frog bar 30x30 3-Holes 12.75 kg - -
172365/NO 172366/NO Frog bar 35x35 3-Holes 15.50 kg - -

12



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Wearing parts / Carbide parts / Mouldboards

13



profile of the 
slippery support
Eases the soil flow to slide and 
therefore avoids sticking and 
wear on a specific spot of the 
mouldboard.

Fastening bolt
Incorporated fastening bolt to avoid 
breaking related to the wear.

Point support
Forged and processed for a better 
resistance to abrasion.

Aggressive angle of attack
Favours a better soil penetration.

Carbide plough point

Carbide ploughshare

Maximum protection
Wafer positionning and angle choice 
provide the maximum protection for all 
peripheral components.

For endurance proof, trust the 
specialist!

Work without excess fuel 
consumption
Less stress on peripheral parts.

Increased traction.

Reduced fuel consumption.

Maintains traction angles unlike an 
adaptable carbide part.

Heat-treated and 
hot-formed
Heat-treated and hot-formed The IRON 
CARB ploughshare is fully treated (even 
the fixing holes) to prevent breakage.

Reduced maintenance time
Reduced maintenance time for the user 
thanks to a much longer service life than 
its carbide-free equivalent.

Optimum soil slippage
The rounded shape of the share at the end 
to help the soil along.

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Wearing parts / Carbide parts



•	Helicoidal mouldboard
•	Cylindrical mouldboard
•	Curved shinpiece
•	Flat shinpiece
•	Reversible heel
•	Wearing plate
•	Landside B3, and TA
•	Landside B2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•	Frog
•	Point 3 holes
•	Knife coulter 

 
 
 
 
 
 

•	Share
•	Carbide point

Share B2Share B3 SP Share B3

Share B2 carbide

WEARING PARTS
References Description Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
173331 173332 Reversible point 3-holes B2, B3, TA 1.86 kg 2 VI1103
177327 177328 Reversible 2 holes point B2, B3, TA 2.00 kg 2 VI1103
173423 173424 Reinforced share B2 14'' B2, B3 5.20 kg 4 VI1012
173613 173614 Reinforced share  B2 16'' B2, B3 5.65 kg 4 VI1012
173801 173802 Reinforced share  B2 18'' B2, B3 6.15 kg 4 VI1012
178125 178126 Share B3 16'' B2, B3, TA 6.05 kg 4 VI1012
178131 178132 Share B3-SP 16'' B2, B3, TA 6.05 kg 4 VI1012
178127 178128 Share B3 18'' B2, B3, TA 6.15 kg 4 VI1012
177401 177402 Share TA 14'' TA 6.10 kg 4 VI1012
177601 177602 Share TA 16'' TA 6.70 kg 4 VI1012
173323 173324 Sword landside short B2, B3, TA 0.78 kg 2 VI1105
177347 177348 Sword landside long B2, B3, TA 1.70 kg 2 VI1105
173337 173338 Landside B2 reinforced share B2 2.50 kg 2 VI1008

173388 Reversible landside B2 N°3 B2, B3 4.90 kg 2 VI1008
177319 Reversible landside B3-TA N°3 TA, B3, D3 5.15 kg 2 VI1008
177349 Wearing plate (landside) B2, TA 3.12 kg 1+1 VI1026+VK403

CARBIDE PARTS
References Description Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
173557 173558 Iron Carb point B2 2.40 kg 2 VI1315
173617 173618 Share B2 16" carbide Iron Carb B2, B3 7.70 kg 4 VI1012

174007 174008 Wearing plate carbide (landside) 
Iron Carb Available soon 3.12 kg 1+1 VI1026+VK403

www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Wearing parts / Carbide parts

15



www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

MOULDBOARD WITHOUT SHINPIECE
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.

173505 173506 N° M1FA C without 
shinpiece B2, D9 13.50 kg 2+2 VI2803+VI1702

173501 173502 HFA N°3 C without 
shinpiece B2C 14.80 kg 2+2 VI2803+VI1701

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Mouldboards

EUROPEEN MOULDBOARD
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
178101 178102 E7 B3 16.50 kg 11+11 VI1703+VJ338
178103 178104 Etrave plate E7 B3 3.62 kg 1+1+2 VI1709+VI1708+VJ338

PLASTIC MOULDBOARD
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
173125 173126 H6 TA 4.90 kg 10 VI1414
173119 173120 H4 TA 5.00 kg 8 VI1414
173111 173112 H8 TA 4.85 kg 2+8 VI1414+VI1422
173511 173512 M1 B3 2.74 kg 2+2 VI1414+VI1422
178133 178134 H43 B3 4.20 kg 8 VI1414

173115/NO 173116/NO Shinpiece EH8P / H6 / 
Plastic TA 1.20 kg 1 VI1009

173509 173510 H3 Plastic without 
shinpiece B2, D9 3.50 kg 2+2+4 VI1415+1422+VJ336

173513 173514 Shinpiece E3HP /H3 / 
Plastic B2, D9 0.97 kg 1+1 VI1422+VJ336

173515 173516 Shinpiece EM1P / M1/ 
Plastic B3 3.62 kg 1+1+2 VI1709+VI1708+VJ338

Tightening torque 50N.m maximum on the bolt of the mouldboard

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Mouldboards / Mouldboard extensions / Slats

Cylindrique standard

E7

Plastique

CYLINDRICAL MOULDBOARD
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
173403 173404 14'' C14S Iron Carb B2 11.40 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338
173479 173480 14'' C14S Boron B2 11.40 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338
173603 173604 16'' C16S Iron Carb B2 12.98 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338
173629 173630 16'' C16S Boron B2 12.98 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338
173405 173406 Plat 14'' P14S Iron Carb B2 10.94 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338
173605 173606 Plat 16'' P16S Iron Carb B2 12.64 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338
173439 173440 Haut CI Boron B2 21.00 kg 7+7 VI1703+VJ338

173325 173326 Flat shinpiece ESC B2 1.81 kg 2 VI1202
173321 173322 Curved shinpiece B2, TA 1.80 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205
173345 173346 Flat shinpiece ESP  B2, TA 2.10 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

16



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titre

Slat N°4
Slat N°3
Slat N°2
Slat N°1

BODY WITH BOLT-ON POINT
Mouldboards / Mouldboard extensions / Slats

B3 BODY
References Description Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
178105 178106 Slat CV7 n°4 B3 CV7 3.05 kg 1+1+2 VI1709+VI1708+VJ338
178107 178108 Slat CV7 n°3 B3 CV7 2.72 kg 1+1 VI1708+VJ338
178109 178110 Slat CV7 n°2 B3 CV7 2.75 kg 1+1 VI1708+VJ338
178111 178112 Slat CV7 n°1 B3 CV7 6.47 kg 3+3 VI1708+VJ338
178113 178114 Flat shinpiece CV7 B3 CV7 3.82 kg 2+2 VI1708+VJ338

CAR178113 CAR178114 Flat shinpiece CV7 carbide B3 CV7 4.82 kg 2+2 VI1708+VJ338

To fit an 8HN and AR8HLM mouldboard with an extension, provide an H8 bracket cable (177443) and 2 additional bolts (VI1205)

MOULDBOARD EXTENSION
References Description Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
172311 172312 American H4-H5-E7 B2,TA,B3 1.48 kg 2 VI1204

172347/NO 172348/NO Extension cyl. mouldboard Lg:350 B2 1.80 kg 2 VI1204
177437/NO 177438/NO H8-AR8HLM mouldboard extension B2,TA 1.48 kg 2 VI1204

HELICOIDAL MOULDBOARD
References Type Body Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
173425 173426 N°4 AR4H Iron Carb B2, TA 13.30 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
173481 173482 AR4H Boron B2, TA 13.30 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
173435 173436 N°5 AR5H Iron Carb B2, TA 14.00 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
174019 174020 AR5H-7B Boron B2, TA 20.00 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
173427 173428 N°8 AR8HLM Iron Carb B2 20.00 kg 7+2+9 VI1702+1703+VJ338
174023 174024 AR8HLM-7B Boron B2 14.30 kg 7+2+9 VI1702+1703+VJ338
173421 173422 N°4 4HSE B2, TA 14.85 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
177439 177440 H6 Iron Carb TA 18.75 kg 10+1+11 VI1702+1703+VJ338
177441 177442 H6 Boron TA 18.30 kg 10+1+11 VI1702+1703+VJ338
177425 177426 H8 Iron Carb TA 18.80 kg 10+1+11 VI1703+1701+VJ338
177435 177436 H8-Boron TA 18.60 kg 10+1+11 VI1703+1701+VJ338
177403 177404 TA8 Iron Carb TA 17.00 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
177433 177434 TA8 Boron TA 17.00 kg 6+1+7 VI1702+1703+VJ338
173475 173476 Flat shinpiece E5H B2, TA 2.10 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

CAR173475 CAR173476 Flat shinpiece E5H 
carbide B2, TA 2.50 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

173473 173474 Curved shinpiece H5 B2 2.55 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

CAR173473 CAR173474 Curved shinpiece H5 
carbide B3 2.90 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

173461 173462 Flat shinpiece E8HL-B B2, TA 1.85 kg 2 VI1202

CAR173461 CAR173462 Flat shinpiece E8HL-B 
carbide G

177427 177428 Flat shinpiece EH8 / H6 TA 1.85 kg 1+1 VI1202+VI1203
173345 173346 Flat shinpiece ESP B2, TA 1.80 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

174021 174022 Flat shinpiece E5H-7B 
Boron B2, TA 2.10 kg 1+1 VI1203+VI1205

174025 174026 Flat shinpiece E8H-7B 
Boron B2, TA 1.85 kg 2 VI1202

Long hecoidal mouldboard

17



www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titreSTRUCTURAL PARTS OF POINT BODY

•	Mouldboard extension
•	Mouldboard stay
•	Eye bolt
•	Mouldboard support
•	Leg of plough
•	Landside 120×12 for B2 or TA body
•	B2, B3 or TA frog
•	Upper support wedge
•	Rubber damper

Check the type of body (B2, B3, TA) to find the right reference.

STRUCTURAL PARTS OF POINT BODY
References Description Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
172304 Eye bolt M22 11Mm thick 0.35 kg 2 VJ620
172350 Eye bolt M22 16Mm thick 0.40 kg 2 VJ620

172421M/NO Mouldboard support (with screw) 1.20 kg Complet
172331 Bolt TFE M22x60/34 0.26 kg 1 VJ330
173366 Bolt H M18x54 10.9 Z 0.15 kg 1 VJ326
173365 Bolt H M18x89 10.9 Z 0.21 kg 1 VJ326
173367 Bolt H M22x65 10.9 Z 0.27 kg 1 VJ330
173368 Special washer 18,5x38x4 0.03 kg - -

173385/NO 173386/NO Frog B2 3 holes 13.80 kg - -
177323/NO 177324/NO Frog B2 3 holes STD 16.65 kg - -
178115/NO 178116/NO Frog B2 3 holes 17.00 kg - -

173396 Plastic block (mouldb. H5) 0.07 kg - -
173430 Upper support wedge (mouldb. H5) 0.37 kg - -
173429 Rubber damper 240x45x4 0.60 kg - -
173432 Rubber damper 82x45x2 0.01 kg - -

SPECIAL LANDSIDE FOR D9 BODY / MOULDBOARD STAY

18



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titreSPECIAL LANDSIDE FOR D9 BODY / MOULDBOARD STAY

MOULDBOARD STAY
References Description Lenght Body Weight

Left Right
173443/NO 173444/NO Mouldboard stay 3AS 405 mm B2 1.15 kg
173621/NO 173622/NO Mouldboard stay 5AS 480 mm B2 1.37 kg

173447/NO Mouldboard stay C12/14S 500 mm B2 1.43 kg
173448/NO Mouldboard stay P12/14S 500 mm B2 1.43 kg
173623/NO Mouldboard stay C/P16S 560 mm B2 1.61 kg

173453/NO 173454/NO Mouldboard stay AR4H 560 mm B2 1.61 kg
177413/NO 177414/NO Mouldboard stay AR4H 530 mm TA 1.52 kg
173467/NO 173468/NO Mouldboard stay AR5H 610 mm B2 1.76 kg
177421/NO 177422/NO Mouldboard stay AR5H 610 mm TA 1.76 kg
173455/NO 173456/NO Mouldboard stay AR8HLM 500 mm B2 1.43 kg
177423/NO 177424/NO Mouldboard stay AR8HLM 500 mm TA 1.43 kg
177415/NO 177416/NO Mouldboard stay TA8 540 mm TA 1.55 kg

178117 178118 Lower mouldboard stay E7 TA, B3C -
177320/NO Upper mouldboard stay 520 mm TA, B3C 1.21 kg
177321/NO Lower mouldboard stay 700 mm B3, TA 1.65 kg

SPECIAL LANDSIDE FOR D9 BODY - RW8 PLOUGH
References Description Lame Weight Fixation Item

Left Right Qty Ref.
1119842 Landside D9 B3 2.64 kg 2 VI1008  D9 - 1

173337 173338 Landside sep B2 B2C 2.50 kg 2 VI1008 -
1119850 1119851 Steel lanside sup. D9 B3, B2C 2.04 kg 2+2+2+1 VI1705+VI4905+VJ608+1119849 D9 - 5/6

1119849 Nut B3 0.11 kg 2 VI4905 D9 - 4

SPECIAL LANDSIDE FOR D2 - D3 BODY
References Description Lame Weight Fixation Item

Left Right Qty Ref.
177349 Wearing plate B2/B3 3.12 kg 1+1 VI1008 + VI1026 D2/D3 - 1
177319 Landside B3-TA B3 5.15 kg 2 VI1008 D2/D3 - 2
173388 Landside B2 B2 4.90 kg 2 VI1008 D2/D3 - 2

1120027 1120028 Frog protection D2/D3 B2/B3 1.06 kg 1 VI1008 D2/D3 - 5/6

BODY D9 BODY D2 / D3

19



www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titreORIGINAL BOLTWORK GRÉGOIRE BESSON

SKIMMER EQUIPMENT
Long and short skimmer share / Skimmer support and leg / Trashboard of mouldboard

•	 Skimmer support
•	 Skimmer short chair
•	 Upright skimmer
•	 Skimmer long share
•	 Long Skimmer share, long carbide, short, and short 

carbide.
•	 Universal skimmer mouldboard
•	 Pasture skimmer moulboard

	▪ long

	▪ long c

	▪ short

	▪ short c

SKIMMER SUPPORT AND LEG
References Description Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
19175U/RO Skimmer support moulded 150 4.30 kg 4+4+2 VI3017+VJ323+VI2401
19176U/RO Skimmer support moulded 160 5.35 kg 4+4+2 VI3017+VJ323+VI2401
19177U/RO Skimmer support moulded 170 6.20 kg 4+4+2 VI3017+VJ323+VI2401
19178U/RO Skimmer support moulded 180 7.00 kg 4+4+2 VI3017+VJ323+VI2401
1119653/RO Skimmer support RC31 160 nm 7.50 kg 2+2+2+2 VI2408+VJ405+VI3004+VJ323
1119999/RO Skimmer support 160 R6-R8 12.45 kg 2+2 VI2408+VJ405
1119891/RO Skimmer support R6 170 13.93 kg 2+2 VI2408+VJ405

1119892 Flange skimmer R6-R8 0.26 kg
1119818/RO Skimmer support 170 D200 19.52 kg 6+2 VI2401+VI3224

1119810 Flange skimmer BV8 1.17 kg
1119893 Flange skimmer R6-R8 2.01 kg

19179 Skimmer leg 40x20x345 2.05 kg

1+1+1+1 VI3107 + VJ324 + VI2909 + VJ322

19186 Skimmer leg 40x20x425 2.45 kg
19180 Skimmer leg 45x20x330 2.35 kg
19185 Skimmer leg 45x20x410 3.05 kg

19181 19182 Short skimmer frog 1.50 kg
19183 19184 Long skimmer frog 3.70 kg

LONG SKIMMER SHARE (80 MM)
References Description Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
19125 19126 Long skimmer share 1.39 kg 2 VI1202
19197 19198 Carbide long skimmer share 1.50 kg 2 VI1202
19121 19122 Mouldboard universal skimmer 3.55 kg 3 VI1202
19003 19004 Euro skimmer moulboard 2.4 kg 3 VI1202

SHORT SKIMMER SHARE (55 MM)
References Description Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
19113 19114 Skimmer share treated 0.95 kg 2 VI1202
19195 19196 Skimmer share carbide 1.18 kg 2 VI1202
19171 19172 Mouldboard mixed skimmer 2.05 kg 2 VI1202
19187 19188 Mouldboard maize skimmer 3.00 kg 2 VI1202
19331 19332 Plastic mouldboard mixed 0.54 kg 2 VI1202

TRASHBOARD OF MOULDBOARD
References Description Weight Fixation

Left Right Qty Ref.
19303/NO 19304/NO Mouldboard for trashboard STD 2.70 kg 2 VI1203

19321/NO 19322/NO Mouldboard mobile trashboard 
H8-TA-H5 3.41 kg 3 VI1203

19313/NO 19314/NO Mouldboard for trashboard CV7 3.51 kg 2 VI1203
19323/NO 19324/NO Nose of mobile trashboard H8 1.13 kg 1 VI1203
19329/NO 19330/NO Nose of mobile trashboard H5 0.88 kg 1 VI1203

55 mm

Short share

80 mm

Long share

20



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titreORIGINAL BOLTWORK GRÉGOIRE BESSON

TFCC BOLT AND NUT
Ref. Description Packaging Weight

VI1003 Bolt TFCC M10x30  8.8 Box of 25 0.03 kg
VI1008 Bolt TFCC M12x35  10.9 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.05 kg
VI1009 Bolt TFCC M12x40  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.05 kg
VI1010 Bolt TFCC M12x45  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.06 kg
VI1021 Bolt TFCC M12x50  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.07 kg
VI1022 Bolt TFCC M12x55  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.07 kg
VI1024 Bolt TFCC M12x60  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.07 kg
VI1012 Bolt TFCC M14x35  10.9 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.08 kg
VI1013 Bolt TFCC M14x40  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.08 kg
VI1015 Bolt TFCC M14x50  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.09 kg
VI1016 Bolt TFCC M14x60  8.8 E.Ord. Box of 25 0.10 kg

TFE SCREW
Ref. Description Packaging Weight Screw

VI1705 Screw TF2E 90° M11x30 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 100 0.03 kg VJ338
VI1701 Screw TF2E 90° M11x35 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 100 0.03 kg VJ338
VI1702 Screw TF2E 90° M11x40 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 100 0.03 kg VJ338
VI1703 Screw TF2E 90° M11x45 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 50 0.03 kg VJ338
VI1706 Screw TF2E 90° M11x50  8.8 1.50 Z Box of 50 0.04 kg VJ338
VI1704 Screw TF2E 90° M11x55 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 50 0.04 kg VJ338
VI1708 Screw TF2E 90° M11x38 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 50 0.03 kg VJ338
VI1709 Screw TF2E 90° M11x43 10.9 1.50 Z Box of 50 0.04 kg VJ338

TFE BOLT AND NUT
Ref. Description Packaging Weight

VI1202 Bolt TF2E 90° M11x30 E.Ord. Box of 100 0.03 kg
VI1203 Bolt TF2E 90° M11x35 E.Ord. Box of 100 0.04 kg
VI1204 Bolt TF2E 90° M11x40 E.Ord. Box of 50 0.04 kg
VI1205 Bolt TF2E 90° M11x50 E.Ord. Box of 50 0.04 kg

21



www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

BUSHES / SEAL KIT FOR SECURITY RAM
Steel / Bronze / Composite and plastic / RamsBOLTWORK

BALL BOLT
Ref. Description Weight

1291132 GE20Es 20x35x16 0.07 kg
1118936 GE30Es 30x47x22 0.16 kg
1118650 GE30Gs 30x55x32 0.33 kg
1116151 GE30Ho 30x47x30 0.17 kg
1116329 GE35Es 35x55x25 0.26 kg
1116241 GE35Ho 35x55x35 0.25 kg
1114624 GE40Ho 40x62x38 0.31 kg
1123426 GE45Ho 45x68x40 0.40 kg
1114524 GE50Do 50x75x35 0.55 kg
1113848 GE60Do 60x90x44 1.00 kg
1122807 Upper Ball Ram Bearing Complete 1.00 kg
1122805 Lower Ball Ram Bearing Complete 1.05 kg
1123323 Lower Ball Ram Bearing Complete D62 1.60 kg

TFCC SCREW
Ref. Description Packaging Weight Nut

VI1414 M12x40 10.9  P:1.25 Z Box of 100 0.04 kg VJ336
VI1415 M12x45 10.9 P:1.25 Z Box of 50 0.05 kg VJ336
VI1416 M12x50 8.8 P:1.25 Z Box of 25 0.05 kg VJ336
VI1417 M14x40 10.9  P:1.50 Z Box of 50 0.06 kg VJ337

CONICAL BOLT AND NUT
Ref. Description Packaging Weight

VI1102 1/2x35 12.9 Box of 25 0.05 kg
VI1103 1/2x39 12.9 Box of 25 0.06 kg
VI1105 1/2x45 12.9 Box of 25 0.06 kg
VI1104 1/2x50 12.9 Box of 25 0.06 kg
VI1107 M12x39 12.9 Box of 25 0.05 kg
VI1106 M12x50 12.9 Box of 25 0.06 kg

H SCREW
Ref. Description Safety type Weight Nut

VI2814 M10x70  8.8 Z 140 RG3 0.05 kg VJ321
VI2908 M12x45  8.8 Z  GB Rasettes 0.05 kg VJ322
VI2909 M12x45 10.9 Z  GB Rasettes 0.05 kg VJ322
VI2916 M12x70  8.8 Z 150 RG3-35-5 0.07 kg VJ322
VI2918 M12x80  8.8 Z 160 RG35-5 0.08 kg VJ322
VI3010 M14x70  8.8 Z RC31-RC47 0.10 kg VJ323
VI3106 M16x50  8.8 Z  GB B4.B7.B9 0.11 kg VJ324
VI3107 M16x50 10.9 Z  GB B4.B7.B9 0.11 kg VJ324

1120013 M20x150 10.9 Znbl 0.43 kg VJ327
1120014 M20x150 12.9 Znbl 0.43 kg VJ327
1118356 M24x180 10.9 Znbl Caisson 120 0.73 kg VJ331
1118357 M24x210 10.9 Znbl Caisson 150 0.80 kg VJ331
1118358 M24x240 10.9 Znbl Caisson 180 0.88 kg VJ331

NYLOC NUT
Ref. Description Weight

VJ321 M10 0.01 kg
VJ338 M11 0.01 kg
VJ322 M12 0.02 kg
VJ336 M12X125 0.02 kg
VJ323 M14 0.03 kg
VJ337 M14X150 0.03 kg
VJ324 M16 0.03 kg
VJ327 M20 0.06 kg
VJ329 M22 0.08 kg
VJ331 M24 0.11 kg
VJ334 M30 0.21 kg

STANDARD NUTS
Ref. Description Weight

VJ607 M10 0.01 kg
VJ608 M11x150 0.01 kg
VJ610 M12 0.02 kg
VJ612 M14 0.02 kg
VJ614 M16 0.03 kg
VJ616 M18 0.03 kg

22



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titre

BUSHES / SEAL KIT FOR SECURITY RAM
Steel / Bronze / Composite and plastic / Rams

BRONZE BRUSH
Ref. Dimensions Weight

1116344 28x25x25 0.02 kg
1114553 28x25x20 0.02 kg
1118604 34x30x20 0.03 kg
1118601 34x30x30 0.04 kg
1993318 39x34x20 Coll. 0.04 kg
1118731 39x35x25 0.49 kg
1118711 39x35x30 0.05 kg
199055 44x40x20 0.04 kg

1420217 44x40x30 0.06 kg
1231143 44x40x40 0.08 kg
1114539 45x50x25 0.08 kg
1233272 50x45x40 0.10 kg
1235131 50x55x50 0.15 kg
122246 55x50x40 0.12 kg

1114609 55x50x50 0.15 kg
1222204 55x50x60 0.18 kg
1116224 65x60x40 0.14 kg
199208 75x70x40 0.15 kg

PELT: mounting for reinforced 
plough

PLASTIC BUSH
Ref. Dimensions Weight

1292125 93x86x50 0.06 kg
1292228 93x86x80 0.08 kg

12246 93x86x115 0.14 kg
122231 93x86x120 0.14 kg

1223156 320x301x40 0.42 kg

SHOCK ABSORBER
Ref. Description Weight

198250 Shock absorber RL93 2.70 kg
1291166 Shock absorber RJR 3.20 kg
199040 Shock absorber R3-R50 2.65 kg
198248 Seal kit for shock absorber 0.03 kg

Ref. Description Weight
1119005 Seal kit for ram Ø 90 0.05 kg
1118985 Seal kit for ram  Ø 100 0.05 kg
1118989 Seal kit for ram Ø 110 0.05 kg
1118993 Seal kit for ram  Ø 125 0.08 kg

Ref. Description Weight
1119004 Ram 90x40 C140 RZ 9.70 kg
1118918 Ram 100x36 C90 RY 9.20 kg
1118984 Ram 100x40 C140 RZ 11.10 kg
1118923 Ram 110x36 C90 RY 11.50 kg
1118988 Ram 110x40 C140 RZ 14.90 kg
1118992 Ram 125x40 C140 RZ 20.46 kg

STEEL BUSH
Ref. Dimensions Length Weight

1233310 30x34 30 PELT 0.04 kg
198231 34x30 30 0.04 kg

1118947 34x30 32 0.04 kg
1116152 34x30 50 0.07 kg
1118817 39x35 30 0.05 kg
1233273 39x35 30 PELT 0.04 kg
198521 39x35 35 0.06 kg

1116244 39x35 50 0.09 kg
1231103 44x40 40 0.08 kg
1114799 45x49 45 PELT 1.08 kg
M260039 50x40 20 0.10 kg
194856 50x40 30 0.16 kg
122296 55x50 40 0.12 kg

1233274 55x50 40 PELT 0.09 kg
1115239 70x60 60 PELBH 0.43 kg
1114805 70x75 40 PELT 0.18 kg

COMPOSITE BUSH
Ref. Description Dimensions Lenght

850100886 Luytex bush 48x40mm 40mm

SEAL KIT FOR SECURITY RAM SECURITY RAM

23



Modèle : 
Link pin 3 points D2/3 
RHAD115

www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

HITCHES BARS
Lift bar / Pin link / Adjuster screws

EBLg

LIFT BAR
Ref. Description Lg EB Ø Weight

1121122 Lift bar CAT2-L2 975 mm 660 mm N°2 12.60 kg
1122338 Lift bar CAT3-L2 975 mm 660 mm N°3 13.00 kg
1122024 Lift bar CAT2-L2 975 mm 730 mm N°2 12.60 kg
1122025 Lift bar CAT3-L2 975 mm 730 mm N°3 13.00 kg
122118 Lift bar CAT2 L2 1045 mm 660 mm N°2 13.10 kg
122119 Lift bar CAT3 L2 1045 mm 660 mm N°3 13.40 kg

1122367 Lift bar CAT2-L2 1045 mm 730 mm N°2 13.10 kg
1122368 Lift bar CAT3-L2 1045 mm 730 mm N°3 13.40 kg
1122797 Lift bar CAT2-L2 1045 mm 700 mm N°2 13.10 kg
1122798 Lift bar CAT3-L2 1045 mm 700 mm N°3 13.40 kg
1122365 Lift bar CAT2-L3 1185 mm 660 mm N°2 14.90 kg
1122354 Lift bar CAT2-L3 1185 mm 730 mm N°2 14.90 kg
1122355 Lift bar CAT3-L3 1185 mm 730 mm N°3 15.20 kg
122146 Lift bar CAT2 L3 1185 mm 800 mm N°2 14.90 kg
122147 Lift bar CAT3 L3 1185 mm 800 mm N°3 15.20 kg

1122748 Lift bar CAT2-L3 1185 mm 870 mm N°2 14.90 kg
1122749 Lift bar CAT3-L3 1185 mm 870 mm N°3 15.20 kg

PIN LINK
Ref. Description Dimensions Lenght Weight

1123221 Top link pin 3 points RH140 Ø 40 mm 123 mm 0.92 kg
1122708 Top link pin 3 points RHAD90-100 Ø 25 mm 100 mm 0.57 kg
1122730 Top link pin 3 points RH80 SPER7 Ø 25 mm 115 mm 0.62 kg
1122717 Top link pin N°2 RHAD-SPER7 Ø 45 mm 150 mm 1.00 kg
1122718 Top link pin N°3 RHAD-SPER7 Ø 45 mm 150 mm 1.19 kg
122144 Top link pin 3 points Quick Coupler Ø 50 mm 270 mm 2.20 kg
122154 Top link pin 3 points D2/3 RHAD115 Ø 35 mm 270 mm 1.25 kg

1122864 Lower link pin N°3 RHAS Ø 36 mm 163 mm 1.28 kg
1123631 Lower link pin N°3 RHS115 Ø 36 mm 163 mm 1.14 kg

1122873/NO Top link pin 3 points RHAS 115 Ø 31 mm 106 mm 1.00 kg
122145 Top link pin N°3-4 Quick Coupler Ø 55 mm 275 mm 3.10 kg

1123216 Sup. link pin for hanging RH140 Ø 30 mm 199 mm 1.50 kg
122193 Coupling socket/Headstock 3N/4N 80x37 mm 66.5 mm 2.01 kg
122194 Lower link pin D3 Ø 50 mm 257 mm 2.41 kg
122197 Hitch pin Quick Coupler Cat. 3/4 Ø 30 mm 270 mm 2.30 kg
122161 Socket for Quick Coupler N°3-4 50x36 mm 75 mm 0.56 kg

1123630 Lower pin N°2 RHS115 Ø 28 mm 163 mm 0.95 kg
1123634 Pin RHS115 N°2 Ø 25 mm 113 mm 0.66 kg
1420218 Pin Quick Coupler PSPW9 N°2-3 Ø 50 mm 238 mm 1.55 kg
1420219 Pin Quick Coupler PSPW9 N°3 Ø 50 mm 238 mm 1.80 kg
1123240 Pin 3 points RH140 N4 Ø 45 mm 123 mm 1.83 kg
1123241 Lower link pin RH140 N°4 Ø 50 mm 195 mm 2.89 kg
122192 Lower link pin D4 Ø 50 mm 257 mm 2.85 kg

1123867 Axle Lst207 Lu187 wld Ø 36 mm 207 mm 1.76 kg
1123868 Spacer sleeve cat. 3 RH615 - 0.96 kg

ADJUSTER SCREW
Ref. Description Weight

1122315 Adjuster screw M27x130 Z 0.75 kg
1122374 Adjuster screw M27x190 Z 0.99 kg
VI4701 Adjuster screw M30x160 10.9 Znbl 1.10 kg

1122376 Adjuster screw M30x190 Z 1.10 kg
1122868 Adjuster screw M36x400 nm 1.45 kg

SHAFTS
Shaft carrier + shaft

Modèle :
Link pin 3 points RH80 
SPER7

24



SHAFT CARRIER + SHAFT
Ref. Description Weight

1122702M/RO Shaft support + support RHAD90 42.70 kg
1123102M/RO Shaft support + support RHAD/S100 43.55 kg
1122701M/RO Shaft support + support RHAD/S115 70.06 kg
1123302M/RO Shaft support + support RH120/RH830 104.50 kg
1123202M/RO Shaft support + support RH140 149.17 kg
1123601M/RO Shaft support + support RH615 93.12 kg

www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titre

SHAFTS
Shaft carrier + shaft

25



Ø 20 mm

PAINTING
Ref. Description Weight

180001 Red paint GB 1 kg 1.30 kg
180008 Red paint GB 5 kg 5.60 kg
180007 Black paint GB 1 kg 1.30 kg
WB002 Red aerosol GB 400ml 0.42 kg
WB005 Black aerosol GB 400ml 0.42 kg

www.gregoire-besson.comPLOUGHS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

COMPONENTS
Safety device components / Hydraulic components / Painting / Complete wheel / Rim

BEARING Z
Ref. Description Weight

1119201 Bearing Z, YZ, P et M 0.50 kg
VJ332 Nyloc nut H M24X200 0.10 kg

BEARING K
Ref. Description Weight

1118628 Bearing RK3-RK35-RK4-RK5-RK9 0.25 kg
1118622 Allen bolt CHC M20X35 10.9 Pas:1.50 0.16 kg

SEQUENCE VALVE
Ref. Description Weight

1123112 Sequence valve RA6  R4-R7-RW7 3.38 kg
1116400 Sequence valve RA6-2M-2M 5.32 kg

SEQUENCE BLOCK
Ref. Description Weight

1122456 Sequence block ISF2055 2.50 kg

PLOUGH TYRES
Complete wheels / Rim (see page 26)

Ø 24 mm

BEARING Y
Ref. Description Weight

1118930 Bearing Y4-Y7-Y9 0.38 kg
VJ328 Nyloc nut H M20X150 0.06 kg

HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

COMPLETE WHEEL (TYRE + RIM)
Ref. Description Weight

198763 Complete wheel 500/45-22.5 146A8 - 111.00 kg
1993455 RC 10.0/80-12 10PR TL 5/0 Rim 5 holes 680 mm 28.00 kg
198755 Complete wheel 13.0/55-16 CN Rim 6 holes 47.00 kg
198713 Complete wheel 16.0/70-20 Rim 6 holes 1 115 mm 100.00 kg

198734D/G Complete wheel 16.0/70-20 Rim 8 holes 1 115 mm 98.00 kg
198711 Complete wheel 200/60x14.5 Rim 5 holes 610 mm 24.00 kg
198732 Complete wheel 385/65 R22.5 Rim 8 holes 1070 mm 110.00 kg
198707 Complete wheel 400/55-17.5 414 Rim 6 holes 880 mm 74.00 kg

198737D Complete wheel 400/55-22.5 right Rim 6 holes 1000 mm 96.00 kg
198737G Complete wheel 400/55-22.5 left Rim 6 holes 1000 mm 96.00 kg
198731 Complete wheel 400/60-15.5  Els Rim 6 holes 880 mm 58.00 kg
198710 Complete wheel 600x9 Rim 5 holes 540 mm 12.80 kg
198709 Complete wheel 700x12 Rim 5 holes 670 mm 32.00 kg
198606 Wheel GR5 iron 460x145x3.0 with hub 460 mm 13.20 kg

198761D/G Complete wheel 17.5R/24 150 A8 8/0 144.00 kg
1993216D/G Complete wheel 320/60-12 12Tl 132A8 5/0 32.34 kg
198762D/G Complete wheel 400/70-20 Tl IT520 GY 8/0 108.00 kg
M610057D Complete wheel 11.5/80-15.3 right Rim 6 holes 845 mm 42.00 kg
M610057G Complete wheel 11.5/80-15.3 left Rim 6 holes 845 mm 42.00 kg

* We recommend replacing the bearings with 2

SAFETY DEVICE COMPONENTS

26



www.gregoire-besson.com ORIGINAL PARTS  PLOUGHS

TITRE
Sous-titre

PLOUGH TYRES
Complete wheels / Rim (see page 26)

Plough tyres

SEMI-MOUNTED PLOUGHS
Wheel profile Compatibility Function Ø Width

6 holes - 400/55 x 22,5

Voyager S60 Undercarriage  980 mm  400 mm

6 holes - 400/70 x 20

Voyager S60
Voyager S70
Voyager C60
Voyager C80

Undercarriage 1115 mm 400 mm

8 holes - 17,5R24

Voyager S70
Voyager C80 Undercarriage 1220 mm 460 mm

8 holes - 385/65 R22,5

Voyager C60
Voyager C80 Undercarriage 1070 mm 385 mm

5 holes - 700 x 12

Voyager S70
Voyager C60
Voyager C80

Front 
depth 

control 
wheel 

(onland)

675 mm 205 mm

5 holes - 10,0/80 x 12

Voyager C60

Depth 
control 

wheel of 
the rear 

part

730 mm 270 mm

5 holes - 320/60 x 12

Voyager C80

Depth 
control 

wheel of 
the rear 

part

690 mm 328 mm

6 holes - 31/15,5 x 15

Voyager C80

Depth 
control 

wheel of 
the rear 

part

760 mm 370 mm

MOUNTED PLOUGHS
Wheel profile Compatibility Function Ø Width

5 holes - 700 x 12

Prima P70
Front 
depth 

control
675 mm 205 mm

5 holes - 10,0/80 x 12

Prima 70
Rover 40
Rover 50
Rover 60

Rear or 
side depth 

control
730 mm 270 mm

5 holes - 320/60 x 12

Prima 70
Rover 60
Rover 70
Rover 80

Rear or 
side depth 

control
690 mm 328 mm

6 holes - 11,5/80 x 15,3

Prima 70
Prima 80
Rover 60
Rover 70
Rover 80

Rear or 
side depth 

control
867 mm 290 mm

27



COVER XL

N1XXXXX

T70

10/2020

DISC IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

DISCS
C40 / C50 / Flat profile R740 / Cren'Flex

STANDARD DISCS SQUARE 40
Ref. Description Ø Epaisseur Weight

851002098I Disc plain TC40 510 mm 4.3 mm 7.20 kg
851000498I Disc plain TC40 560 mm 4.5 mm 9.00 kg
851000898I Disc plain TC40 610 mm 6.0 mm 14.20 kg
851000798I Disc notched TC40 610 mm 6.0 mm 13.00 kg
851000998I Disc notched TC40 660 mm 6.0 mm 15.80 kg
851001298I Disc plain TC40 660 mm 7.0 mm 19.80 kg
851001198I Disc notched TC40 660 mm 7.0 mm 18.40 kg
851001398I Disc plain TC40 660 mm 8.0 mm 22.60 kg
851001698I Disc notched TC40 660 mm 8.0 mm 21.04 kg
851005798I Disc plain TC40 710 mm 7.0 mm 22.00 kg
851005898I Disc notched TC40 710 mm 7.0 mm 21.00 kg

DISCS
Normandie / Normandie+ / Occitan / Disc for no projection

CREN’FLEX DISCS
Ref. Description Ø Epaisseur Weight

851011798I Cren'Flex 620 mm 6.0 mm 13.97 kg
* MONTED ON: DISCOFLEX

* MONTED ON: DISCOMIX ET ACERO K

ROLL’COUP DISCS SQUARE 40*
Ref. Description Ø Épaisseur Weight

12494I Roll'Coup plain 630 mm 7.0 mm 15.50 kg
12495I Roll'Coup notched 630 mm 7.0 mm 16.00 kg
11489I Roll'Coup plain 680 mm 7.0 mm 20.00 kg
11490I Roll'Coup notched 680 mm 7.0 mm 21.00 kg

CE PLATE CODIFICATION

1.	 Tool
2.	 Ø of discs (cm)
3.	 Thickness
4.	 Number of discs
5.	 Nombre de paliers
6.	 Disc spacing (mm)

1 2 3 5 64

COVER X T70/XRVP 666-52 / 16-230

STANDARD DISCS SQUARE 50
Ref. Description Ø Epaisseur Weight

851005298 Disc plain TC50 660 mm 7.0 mm 19.80 kg
851005198 Disc notched TC50 660 mm 7.0 mm 18.40 kg
851003298 Disc plain TC50 710 mm 7.0 mm 22.00 kg
851003398 Disc notched TC50 710 mm 7.0 mm 21.00 kg

FLAT PROFILE DISCS R740*
Ref. Description Ø Épaisseur Weight

851007298I 616 notched C40 R740 610 mm 6.0 mm 13.00 kg
851007698I 666 plain C40 R740 660 mm 6.0 mm 17.00 kg
851007198I 666 notched C40 R740 660 mm 6.0 mm 15.80 kg
851007398I 667 plain C40 R740 660 mm 7.0 mm 19.80 kg
851006998I 667 notched C40 740 660 mm 7.0 mm 18.40 kg

* MONTED ON: DISCOPAK AND PULVERIZER WITH 195 MM PITCH 
(starting from 2007)

Tool number

Type / Variation / Version

Production date

28



ORIGINAL PARTS  DISC IMPLEMENTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

DISCS
Normandie / Normandie+ / Occitan / Disc for no projection

NORMANDIE DISCS
Ref. Description Ø Ext. Epaisseur Weight

21212 Small notches disc 510 mm 5.0 mm 7.83 kg
21566 Small notches disc 560 mm 6.0 mm 11.28 kg
23621 Big notches disc 560 mm 6.0 mm 11.10 kg

28639 Screw H M12x1.25x20 
Dry-lock 0.032Kg

OCCITAN DISCS
Ref. Description Ø Ext. Epaisseur Weight

34772 Big notches disc 618 mm 6.0 mm 12.50 kg
34774* Big notches disc 720 mm 7.0 mm 20.20 Kg
34776 Flailed disc 568 mm 6.0 mm 8.30 kg
34778 Mulcher disc 613 mm 6.0 mm 13.00 kg
28641 Screw H M14x25 Dri-loc 0.063Kg

* Only on Occitan T70

NORMANDIE+ DISCS
Ref. Description Ø Ext. Epaisseur Weight

37867 Big notches disc 510 mm 5.0 mm 7.04 kg
37868 Big notches disc 560 mm 5.0 mm 9.24 Kg

28639 Screw H M12x1.25x20 
Dry-lock 0.032 Kg

DISC FOR PROJECTION
References Description Item

104073900/NO Kit C40 anti-projection disc
108911200/NO Adaptor for anti projection disc 1

061303190 Nut stopper 2 positions 2
850102896/NO Stopper bush M40 3

851002098 Disc plain C40 510X4,3mm 5
104057000 Anti-projection scraper right 6
104057100 Anti-projection scraper left 6

VJ324 Nyloc nut H M16 DIN985 7
850111792 Nut M40X250 Th:21mm 8

VK305 Washer ''Grower'' 14 9
VI3002 Screw H M14X25 8.8 10
VI3115 Screw H M16X100 8.8 11

PEIGNES
References Description

61019490 Double tine harrow D13.5
11065 Simple tine harrow D12 L480 

850100184 Simple tine harrow D12 L480 
850100684 2-hole flange
850101877 U bolt 42x78/20mm M12

Tool number

Type / Variation / Version

Production date

29



2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

15

6

7

8

16

10

8

8

9

DISC IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

BEARINGS
C40 / C50 / FEN 240 / FEN 440

CAST-IRON BEARING S50MM
References Description Weight Item

850106192/NO Steel bearing 50x50 mm 
complete

30.65 kg -

104011300/NO Bearing C50 - body 13.90 kg 2
104011590/NO Bearing cap C50 2.95 kg 3

850107699 "Paulstra" seal 95x120x12 0.05 kg 7
850107599 PVC seal (bearing 50x50mm) 0.01 kg 8
850100180 Braid seal for bearing (meter) 0.02 kg 9
850106392 Hub S50 L200 5.00 kg 10
850113592 Hub S50 L250 6.20 kg 10

104011390/NO Bearing protection plate 
50x50 mm

2.35 kg 1

VN32019 Taper roller bearing 
95x145x32

1.70 kg 12

* Delivered without flanges

CAST-IRON BEARING S40MM
References Description Item

25 050 Complete bearing C40 NM* 1
23 873 Bearing protection C40 2
25 051 Bearing housing 3
25 052 Plug hyd. M CHC M10x1 4

800 205 600 Screw H M12x130 8.8 5
807 300 800 Grease nipple M10x1 6
850 100 180 Braid seal for bearing (meter) 7
850 103 799 Lip seal 8
850 103 892 Bearing cover C40 cast Iron 9
850 103 899 Bearing seal 10
850 103 992 Bearing hub S40 11

VI 29 16 Screw H M12x70 8.8 Z 14
VJ 322 Ecrou frein M12 8 Z 15

VN32015 Conical bearing 32015 16
* Delivered without flanges

BEARING FLANGES C40 CONCAVE AND CONVEXE
References Description Weight

104060990/NO Concave - Disc spacing 195 2.00kg
850104292/NO Concave - Disc spacing 230 3.15kg
1A0288828/BK Concave - Disc spacing 270 3.61kg
104061090/NO Convexe - Disc spacing 195 2.00kg
850104192/NO Convexe - Disc spacing 230 2.50kg
1A0288827/BK Convexe - Disc spacing 270 2.75kg

BEARINGS
UCP 213 / UGB 213 / BTE / BTL / Normandie / Discomix / Discoflex / Reflex

Concave flange Convexe flange

30



ORIGINAL PARTS  DISC IMPLEMENTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

BEARING FEN440 48MM
References Description Weight
104036000 Complete FEN440 cast bearing 4.80 kg
850106792 Reptane ring for bearing FEN 440 0.07 kg
444400690 Rounded protection plate 8 holes 0.57 kg
444400590 Flat protection plate 0.44 kg
444400490 Bearing housing half FEN440 1.40 kg
850110399 Ball bearing FEN 440 1.00 kg

BEARING FEN240 49MM
References Description Weight
100408000 Complete FEN240 cast bearing 4.35 kg
100403900 Bearing housing half FEN240 1.69 kg
100404300 PVC seal 0.01 kg
851000192 Plastic bush 90x102L25 0.05 kg
851000299 Ball bearing FEN240 0.65 kg

BEARINGS
UCP 213 / UGB 213 / BTE / BTL / Normandie / Discomix / Discoflex / Reflex

BEARING DISCOMIX
References Description Weight

21700/NO DISCOMIX bearing 2 discs 19.18 kg
21730/NO DISCOMIX bearing 3 discs 19.18 kg

25200 DISCOMIX Single bearing 5.00 kg
25406 Silentbloc front 0.51 kg

BEARING FOR NORMANDIE
References Description Weight
9031-40-12 Normandie complete bearing 2.40 kg

26609 Silentbloc front 0.29 kg

BEARING BTE/BTL
References Description Weight

6300939 Bearing C30 BTE - 209 1.80 kg
6300943 Bearing C40 BTE - 211 2.92 kg
6300945 Bearing C40 BTE - 213 3.93 kg
6300951 Bearing C30 BTL HD - 209 1.80 kg
6300952 Bearing C40 BTL HD - 211 2.97 kg
6300953 Bearing C40 BTL HD - 213 4.50 kg

BTE : Bearing assembly with grease nipple
BTL : Lifetime bearing greasing

BEARING UCP 213
References Description Weight
850107292 Bearing UCP213 5.70 kg

BEARING FOR OCCITAN
References Description Weight

33100 Occitan complete bearing 4.50 kg

OSCILLATING BEARING UGB 213 - INTENS +
References Description Weight
850114192/C Complete UGB bearing 10.20 kg

432800190 Bearing body UGB 4.96 kg
432800290 Bearing Cover UGB 4.96 kg

851001999/C Ball bearing UGB 2.30 kg
851001899 O-ring seal D:102x3mm 0.03 kg
851001799 PVC-Seal 0.03 kg

31



DISC IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

DISC GANGS EQUIPMENT
Shaft C40 / Coils / U-bolt

U-BOLT
References Description Dimensions Weight
850100577 U-Bolt M16 80x80 mm 0.45 kg
850100377 U-Bolt M16 100x100 mm 0.48 kg
104000690 U-Bolt M20 150x100 mm 1.00 kg
104000890 U-Bolt M20 200x100 mm 1.03 kg
850100177 U-Bolt M20 100x150 mm 1.00 kg
850100977 U-Bolt M24 121x133 mm 1.55 kg

COILS AND FOURNITURES FOR DISC GANGS
References Description Spacing 

(mm)
Weight

851003897/NO Spacer 195mm S40 195 7.90kg
851003697/NO Spacer 230mm S40 230 8.40kg
851003797/NO Spacer 270mm S40/50 270 9.00kg

850104392 Nut H M40X250 Th:42mm 0.88kg
851002497/NO Concave flange on shaft end 3.45kg
851002697/NO Convex flange on shaft end 2.35kg

061303190 Nut stopper 2 positions 0.30kg

References Description Lenght Spacing 
(mm)

Weight

104103090/NO TT 5 discs 1090 230 13.00 kg
104106790/NO TT 5 discs 1250 270 17.00 kg
104109190/NO TT 6 discs 1170 195 14.70 kg
104100890/NO TT 6 discs 1320 230 17.60 kg
104101790/NO TT 6 discs 1520 270 20.00 kg
104109090/NO TT 7 discs 1360 195 17.50 kg
104100290/NO TT 7 discs 1550 230 19.50 kg
104101990/NO TT 7 discs 1790 270 26.00 kg
104109490/NO TT 8 discs 1555 195 20.00 kg
104100190/NO TT 8 discs 1780 230 22.40 kg
104101890/NO TT 8 discs 2060 270 26.00 kg
104110890/NO TT 9 discs 1750 195 22.00 kg
104100390/NO TT 9 discs 2010 230 25.00 kg
104102290/NO TT 9 discs 2330 270 29.00 kg

References Description Lenght Spacing 
(mm)

Weight

104111090/NO TT 10 discs 1940 195 24.50 kg
104100490/NO TT 10 discs 2240 230 28.00 kg
104106890/NO TT 10 discs 2600 270 32.50 kg
104110990/NO TT 11 discs 2150 195 27.00 kg
104100590/NO TT 11 discs 2470 230 31.00 kg
104105190/NO TT 11 discs 2870 270 36.50 kg
104108790/NO TT 12 discs 2345 195 30.00 kg
104100690/NO TT 12 discs 2700 230 34.00 kg
104109790/NO TT 12 discs 3140 270 39.50 kg
104108890/NO TT 13 discs 2520 195 30.00 kg
104100790/NO TT 13 discs 2930 230 37.00 kg
104116390/NO TT 13 discs 3410 270 39.50 kg

SCRAPPERS

References Description Ø Weight
850113092 Emopak wheel V profil 630 26.00 kg

850112292/NO Emopak wheel V profil 745 26.00 kg

References Description Weight
430302400/NO Stopper bush M40 1.26 kg

061303190 Nut stopper 2 positions 0.30 kg
850104392 Nut H M40x250 - Th: 42 mm 0.88 kg

References Description Ø Weight
850107992/NO Emopak wheel flat 600 23.70 kg

PARTS FOR EMOPAK ROLLER

To found the right shaft, 
please check the qty of discs 
and the spacer between the 

disc.

SHAFT SQUARE 40 (OTHER MODELS, CONSULT US)

SEAL KIT FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
References Description Weight
850116599 DE 60x30 0.10 kg
850118199 DE 60x35 0.07 kg
850503193 DE 70x35 0.09 kg
850104399 DE 70x50 0.09 kg
850109899 DE 80x40 0.20 kg
850107199 DE 80x45 0.10 kg
851004899 DE 80x55 0.15 kg
850109499 DE 90x55 0.20 kg
850109099 DE 90x70 0.20 kg
850118399 DE 100x40 0.10 kg
850106299 DE 100x50 0.20 kg
850117399 DE 100x70 0.15 kg
850111599 DE 110x55 0.15 kg
850117899 DE 110x70 0.30 kg
850118099 DE 125x55 0.23 kg
851004699 DE 140x70 0.25 kg
851006093 DE 150x65 0.15 kg

Warning: the seal kit open will be not recovering!

32



ORIGINAL PARTS  DISC IMPLEMENTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

SCRAPPERS

References Description Weight
431800890 Emopak scrapper 1.71 kg
432700990 Emopak scrapper pallet 0.73 kg

References Description Weight
061313290 Scrapper for no projection rear disc 1.29 kg
061313390 Scrapper for no projection front disc 1.29 kg

References Description Weight
104039000/NO 70X15 Left front and right rear 4.50 kg
104040000/NO 70X15 Right front and left rear 4.50 kg

References Description Weight
104037000 50x15 Left front and right rear 3.05 kg
104038000 50x15 Right front and left rear 3.05 kg
104075100 50x15 Left front and right rear P195 2.80 kg
104075200 50x15 Right front and left rear P195 2.80 kg

SCRAPPER FOR DISC AND ROLLER

Right rearRight rear Right frontRight front

Left frontLeft rear

BUSHES
References Type Dimensions Lenght Weight
850100286 Wearing bush 44x40 mm 40 mm 0.08 kg
850100986 Wearing bush 50x40 20 mm 0.12 kg
850100186 Wearing bush 80x40 10 mm 1.00 kg
850102086 Wearing bush 105x100 mm 50 mm 0.08 kg
850100286 Wearing bush 44x40 mm 40 mm 0.08 kg

BRONZE BUSHES
References Type Dimensions Lenght Weight
850102886 Bronze 65x60 60 mm 1.08 kg

ACIER BUSHES
References Type Dimensions Lenght Weight
850102186 Steel 40x48 mm 40 mm 0.04 kg
850101886 Steel 58x50 mm 50 mm 0.20 kg
851001299 Steel  40x44 mm 40 mm 0.08 kg

LUYTEX BUSHES
References Type Dimensions Lenght Weight
850101186 Luytex 30x36 mm 25 mm 0.01 kg
850100886 Luytex 48x40 mm 40 mm 0.02 kg
850101086 Luytex 50x58 mm 50 mm 0.04 kg
850100586 Luytex 60x70 mm 60 mm 0.07 kg
850100486 Luytex 70x80 mm 70 mm 0.10 kg
108100290 Luytex 80x90 mm 40 mm 0.06 kg
850100786 Luytex 115x100 mm 48 mm 0.15 kg

33



PLANT COVER SEEDER



ORIGINAL PARTS  DISC IMPLEMENTSwww.gregoire-besson.com

PLANT COVER SEEDER

PLANT COVER SEEDER
References Description Weight

6490195 Nozzle D25 0.50 kg
6490122/GB Nozzle kit D25 + fixation 0.72 kg

35



TINE IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

SUBSOILERS
LD tine / NT tine

SUBSOILERS 
MICHEL tine 900

PARTS FOR TINE ‘’LOW DISTUBANCE’’*
References Description Weight Item

Left Right
6640146_A LD Leg 24.60 kg 2

6640149 LD Coulter tine 2.82 kg 13
6640335/NO Mig Carbide point 335mm 12.62 kg 17

6640512 Mig Point without wing 8.00 kg -
6640513 Mig Carbid point without wing 8.50 kg -

M320128 M320127 Blade 1.14 kg 11 + 12
VI3006 Screw H M14X50 8.8 0.08 kg 9
VI3008 Screw H M14X60 8.8 0.09 kg 14
VJ323 Nyloc nut H M14 0.03 kg 16
VK505 Washer Mu 14 0.01 kg 15
VL224 Roll pin 10x30mm 0.02 kg 8
VI3708 Screw H M30x100 8.8 0.80 kg 1
VJ334 Nyloc nut H M30 DIN985 0.21 kg 3

M260078 Wearing bush 30,4x22,4X20 0.30 kg 7
M260079 Wearing bush 22,4x16,4X20 0.20 kg 5

VI3112 Screw H M16x80 8.8 0.15 kg 4
VJ324 Nyloc nut H M16 0.02 kg 6

* AVAILABLE FOR: HELIPLOW LD, HELIOS LD

PARTS FOR NT TINE
References Description Weight Item

20540/BK NT Tine complete 14.50 kg
20348 NT Leg 22.36 kg 5
23885 NT Shin 2.13 kg 4

850108392 Carbide share Discordon 4.72 kg 1
107802500 Wing share Short 2.45 kg 8
107803700 Carbide wing Share Short 2.65 kg 8

25100 Wing large model 5.85 kg 8
29200 Wing carbid large model 6.50 kg 8

806301300 Spiral pin 0.02 kg 2
VI2913 Bolt H M12X60 8.8 Z 0.06 kg 7
VJ322 Nyloc nut H M12 0.02 kg 6

NT TINE

LD TINE

36



ORIGINAL PARTS  TINE IMPLEMENTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

SUBSOILERS 
MICHEL tine 900

PARTS FOR MICHEL TINE 900 EA 90*
References Description Weight Item

Left Right
E6400502/NO E6400504/NO Complete Michel tine 900 35.74kg

M302049 M302048 Michel tine EA 90mm 23.00 kg 7
M310083 M310084 Counter blade carbide 5.20 kg
M310065 M310064 Counter blade 4.50 kg 8
M310072 M310071 High counter blade 7.00 kg 8
M310089 M310090 High counter blade reinforced 8.32 kg

M320113 Reversible point 90mm 7.20 kg 17
M320117 Point support 90mm 5.20 kg 16
M320118 Point 2 holes 1.40 kg 15
M320124 Carbide point 2 holes 1.30 kg 15

VJ334 Nyloc nut H M30 DIN985 0.21 kg 1
M213018 Screw H M30x90 8.8 0.60 kg 2

VJ323 Nyloc nut H M14 0.03 kg 3
VJ324 Nyloc nut H M16 0.03 kg 3

M260065 Bush Ø30,4x22,4x15mm 0.42 kg 4
M260066 Bush Ø22,4x16x15mm 0.42 kg 5
M260078 Wearing bush 30,4X22,4X20 0.56 kg 4
M260079 Wearing bush 22,4X16,4X20 0.56 kg 5

800600500 Screw H M14x80 10.9 0.11 kg 6
VI3011 Screw H M14x80 8.8 0.11 kg 6
VI3113 Screw H M16x80 10.9 0.15 kg 6
VI3112 Screw H M16x80 8.8 0.15 kg 6

WM211408 Screw H M14x40 8.8 0.10 kg 9
VJ337 Nyloc nut H M14X150 0.03 kg 10
VL225 Roll pin 10X60 0.02 kg 11
VL230 Roll pin 16X60 0.06 kg 12
VI1104 Conical bolt 1/2X50 12.9 0.06 kg 13
VI1103 Conical bolt 1/2X39 12.9 0.06 kg 14

* AVAILABLE FOR: HELIPLOW LM, HELIOS (SP) / (R), DISCORDON

MICHEL TINE 900

37



TINE IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

SUBSOILER / DISCORDON

PARTS FOR DISCORDON
References Description Weight Item
107402890 Tine long model 740mm 12.20 kg 6
107802390 Tine short model 650mm 11.10 kg 5
107802500 Wing share short 2.45 kg 8
107803700 Carbide wing share short 2.65 kg 8

25100 Wing large model 5.85 kg 12
29200 Wing carbid large model 6.50 kg 12

850108392 Carbide share Discordon 4.72 kg 11
806301300 Roll pin 12x50mm 0.02 kg 10

VI2913 Bolt H M12x60 8.8 Z 0.06 kg 9
VJ322 Nyloc nut H M12 0.02 kg 7

107804590 Bolt H M14x70 8.8 Z 0.10 kg 2
107808990 Bolt H M16x75 8.8 Z 0.10 kg 2

VJ324 Nyloc nut H M16 0.02 kg 4
VJ323 Nyloc nut H M14 0.03 kg 4

107802890 Bolt H M22 10.9 0.30 kg 1
VJ329 Nyloc nut H M22 Z DIN985 0.08 kg 3

WEARING PARTS
Dekoflex 

EUROCHISEL TINE (FROM 2014)
References Description Weight Item

6434911 Eurochisel complete tine (without share) 57.73 kg
6920138 Counter plate M24 Eurochisel 2.70 kg 23
6920065 Socket M30 Eurochisel tine 1.04 kg 7
6920064 Spring tensor Ng M30 2.11 kg 3

6430434_B Screw H M30x280 10.9 1.64 kg 10
6430543_A Spring support 0.10 kg 2

6920063 Support sor frame 7.88 kg 20
6920062 Fixing Eurochisel tine 17.41 kg 17
6434128 Axle 0.70 kg 5
6433321 Tine fixing 0.70 kg 14
VI3512 Screw H M24x160 8.8 Z 0.68 kg 1
VI3307 Screw H M20x80 8.8 Z 0.25 kg 11

M260036 Steel bush 30x25 Lg:25 Pl 0.04 kg 19
M301022 Eurochisel tine 700 9.54 kg 15
M301032 Eurochisel tine 800 9.54 kg 15

VJ327 Nyloc nut H M20 0.06 kg 16+22
M758709 Eurocult spring support ring 7.00 kg 6
M670014 Eurochisel spring 450Kg 8.00 kg 4

VJ331 Nyloc nut H M24 0.11 kg 18
VI3310 Screw H M20x100 8.8 Z 0.30 kg 12

M246120 Washer norlock M20 0.01 kg 13
M260069 Steel bush 30x25x15 7.88 kg 21

DISCORDON TINE

EUROCHISEL TINE

38



ORIGINAL PARTS  TINE IMPLEMENTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

WEARING PARTS
Dekoflex 

WEARING PARTS FOR DEKOFLEX
References Description Weight

6920450 Eurospire tine C35 16.90 kg
33945/BK Eurospire flange 5.19 kg

DDENC35D Tine 35x35 right without point 19.00 kg
DDENC35G Tine 35x35 left without point 19.00 kg
M320057 Reversible point 75x13 mm 2.05 kg
M340071 Carbide point 60x20Mm 3.04 kg
7C00148 Reversible point 40x16 tine C30 2.00 kg
7C00159 Wing tine C30 1.10 kg
7C00165 Wing tine C35 1.10 kg

VJ610 Nut Hu M12 8 DIN934 0.02 kg
VJ113 Nyloc Nut M12 8 Znbl 0.03 kg

SPECIFIC PARTS FOR DEKOFLEX AND DEKOFLEX P
References Description Weight Item

M211218 Screw H M12x90 8.8 0.10 kg 1
DBDT4510 Leveling tine 45x10/50x50 3.10 kg 3
7C00205 Double tooth 45x10 1.60 kg 4
VI2905 Screw H M12x35 8.8 0.05 kg 5
VJ322 Nyloc nut H M12 0.02 kg 6

DIPPCJ40 Bearing PCJ 40 FA 319.9 1.75 kg

LIVELLING TINE

Carbide point 
60x20mm

Reversible point 
75x13mm

TINE SQUARE 35

39



BOLTED GOOSE SHARE 
B-254
Ref. : M340051
Weight: 2.95 kg
High screw: M231263
Lower screw: M231250
Nut: M241231

STRAIGHT POINT 
QC EC1
Ref.: M340045
Weight: 1.30 kg

UP PROTECTION
Ref.: M340047
Weight: 0.30 kg

SPRING QC SHIM 
(HEAVY CONDITIONS)
Ref.: M340073
Weight: 0.10 kg

KEY FOR DISASSEMBLY 
QC
Ref.: 6920088
Weight: 1.88 kg

QUICK CHANGE 
SHIM 50°
Ref.: M340008
Weight: 0.60 kg

SPRING QC SHIM
Ref.: M340016
Weight: 0.10 kg

UNIVERSAL
TRASHBOARD QC
Ref.: M340044
Weight: 1.50 kg

CHISEL GOOSE 
SHARE QC-254
Ref.: M340040
Weight: 3.00 kg

CHISEL GOOSE 
SHARE QC-305
Ref. : M340042
Weight : 3.30 kg

WING SW-254
Ref. : M340078
Weight: 1.93 kg
High screw: VI2202
Lower screw: VI2204
Nut: M241231

REVERSIBLE POINT TH
Ref. : M340076
Weight: 3.45 kg
High screw: VI2201
Lower screw: VI2203
Nut: M241231

TH CARBIDE POINT
Ref. : M340107
Weight: 5.20 kg
High screw: VI2201
Lower screw: VI2203
Nut: M241231

BOLTED GOOSE SHARE
Ref. : M340052
Weight: 3.20 kg
High screw: M231263
Lower screw: M231250
Nut: M241231

WING SW-356
Ref. : M340096
Weight: 1.58 kg
High screw: VI2202
Lower screw: VI2204
Nut: M241231

SCREWS AND NUTS
Ref. Description Weight

M241231 Collar nut 1/2'' UNC 0.03 kg
M231250 Screw TFCC 1/2''X2'' (51 mm) Gr.5 0.05 kg
M231257 Screw TFCC 1/2''X2''1/4 (45 mm) Gr.5 0.06 kg
M231263 Screw TFCC 1/2''X2''1/2 (63 mm) Gr.5 0.06 kg
M231269 Screw TFCC 1/2''X2''3/4 (69 mm) Gr.5 0.07 kg

VI2201 Screw H 1/2x 1''3/4 (44 mm) Gr.8 0.04 kg
VI2202 Screw H 1/2x 2'' (51 mm) Gr.8 0.05 kg
VI2203 Screw H 1/2x 2''1/4 (57 mm) Gr.8 0.05 kg
VI2204 Screw H 1/2x 2''1/2 (63 mm) Gr.8 0.06 kg

TINE IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS www.gregoire-besson.com

WEARING PARTS
Eurochisel

QUICK CHANGE
Quick change / fixations

40



DART range
New collection of wearing parts!
For stubble cultivation between 10 and 30 cm deep.

DART DOUBLE MIX 
DEFLECTORS
Ref.: M340086
Weight: 0.99 kg

DART UNIVERSAL 
DEFLECTORS
Ref.: M340088
Weight: 1.59 Kg

DART CARBIDE 
POINT 80 MM
Ref.: M340090
Weight: 2.50 kg
High screw: VI2202
Lower screw: VI2204
Nut: M241231

POINTE DART 
65 MM FORGÉE
Ref.: M340117
Weight: 1.89 kg 
High screw: M231257 
Lower screw: M231250 
Nut: M241231

DART WING 10" 1/2
Ref.: M340087
Weight: 1.36 kg 
- 254 mm: M340087

- 306 mm: M340089

Many combinations possible!

WING
The wing allows for better crossing 
when stubble cultivation, two widths are 
available:

254 mm for the 230 mm step or 355 mm 
for the 306 mm step.

Deflectors
To ensure a good mix, two types of 
deflectors are available. The double mix 
deflector allows the flow of soil to be 
directed towards the front of the tine, 
while the universal deflector divides the 
flow of soil to either side of the tine.

Points
The new DART range is made for your 
shallow or deep stubble ploughing 
work. Its design allows it to perfectly fit 
the tine while offering mixing solutions 
adapted to your requirements.



TINE IMPLEMENTS  ORIGINAL PARTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

PLANISERIE / TINES FOR SEED BED HARROW

Spring tine 32×10

Straight tine  
32×10

Straight tine maestro 
32×10

Semi straight tine  
32×10 

Clear track

Semi-straight tine 
45×12

TINES FOR SEED BED HARROW
Ref. Description Weight Soc Fixation

Qty Ref.
M300005 Tine 32x10 2.89 kg M320005 1 M230806
M300015 Straight tine 32x10  Maestro 1.90 kg M320055 1 M230806
M300026 Tine 32x10 semi straight 3.00 kg M320005 1 M230806
M300007 Tine 32x10 point ball 3.00 kg M320005 1 M230806
M302010 Clear track tine 40x10 3.00 kg M320005 1 M230806
M300031 Straight tine 45x12 4.80 kg M320012 1 M230806

PARTS FOR DISKSOL AND PLANIDISK
Ref. Description Weight

7010132 Disc Ø700 shaft Ø50 28.00 kg
DMTDCR00 Disc coupling 2.85 kg
DIPASE50 Complete bearing Disksol 2.90 kg
DIPPCJ50 Complete bearing Planidisk 2.25 kg

FOR PLANIPACK CHECK THE BOARD OF EMOPAK ROLLER

c

f

f

e

g

b

d

ACCESSOIRES CROSSBOARD*
Ref. Description Weight

7C00180 Tine bracket 45x10
7C00168 Folded blade 100x8 1.50 kg
7C00216 Blade 45x10

DBDT4510 Leveling tine 45x10/50x50 3.50 kg
VI1620 Screw TRCC M12x35 8.8 0.06 kg
VI2920 Screw H M12x100 8.8 0.10 kg
VJ322 Nyloc nut H M12 0.01 kg

* MONTAGE SUR PLANIPACK UNIQUEMENT

PARTS FOR PLANIPACK / PLANIDISK
Ref. Description Weight

DBDT3212 Straight tine 32x12 with point 3.50 kg
7C00181 Straight tine 45x12 with point 4.30 kg

FOMA0017 Point 210x40x6mm 0.40 kg
M230806 Bolt TOCC M10X38 8.8 Brut 0.02 kg

DPBR1112 Tine bracket 32x12 0.26 kg
7C00050 Tine bracket 45x12 0.30 kg
M211218 Screw H M12X90 8.8 0.10 kg

VJ322 Nyloc nut H M12 0.02 kg

TETRIS / PRECILITOR

Crossboard accessories

42



ORIGINAL PARTS  TINE IMPLEMENTS

TITRE
Sous-titre

www.gregoire-besson.com

TETRIS / PRECILITOR

PARTS FOR PRECILITOR
Ref. Description Weight

7C00218 Track eradicators - Right 25x25 7.00 kg
7C00219 Track eradicators - Left 25x25 7.00 kg
M320005 Tine share 32x10 and 32x12 0.30 kg

VI1006 Bolt TFCC M10x50 8.8. 0.05 kg
VJ141 Nyloc nut M10 0.02 kg

DEHBRD25 Tine bracket C25 complete 3.00 kg
DEHMBR03 Fixation for frame 35x35 0.20 kg

VJ321 Nyloc nut H M10 0.01 kg
DHMD2510 Complete tine 25x10 1.40 kg
DHSTS5MD Point for tine 25x10 0.10 kg
DHBS8X33 Bolt TOCC M8x33 8.8 0.05 kg
DEHMBR03 Fixation for frame 35x35 0.20 kg

VI2814 Screw H M10x70 8.8 Z 0.05 kg
VJ321 Nyloc nut H M10 0.01 kg

7005195 Croskil disc D400 19.00 kg
7005200A Croskil spacer
DIPASE50 Complete bearing 2.90 kg
DBDT3212 Straight tine 32x12 with point 3.50 kg
FOMA0017 Point 210x40x6mm 0.40 kg
M230806 Bolt TOCC M10x38 8.8 brut
DIPPCJ40 Bearing PCJ 40 FA 319.9 1.75 kg

PIECES FOR TETRIS
Ref. Description Weight

7C00368 Right tine 45x12 Tetris 5.50 kg
7C00202 Reinforced tine SOF3 Tetris

FOMA0017 Point 210x40x6mm 0.40 kg
VI1108 Bolt TC M10x45 8.8 Brut 0.05 kg
VJ141 Nyloc nut M10 0.02 kg

7C00051 Spring reinforcement 45x12 0.77 kg
VI2929 Screw H M12x110 8.8 Z 0.12 kg

7C00355 Flange for spring reinforced 45x12 C70
VI2921 Screw H M12x120 8.8 Z 0.12 kg
VJ322 Nyloc nut H M12 0.02 kg

43



gregoire-besson.com    parts.gb-group.co

Grégoire Besson
Tél. +33 (0)2 41 64 72 67

Rue Victor Grégoire
Montfaucon Montigné

49230 SÈVREMOINE - France

20
25

_G
B_

LE
_P

AR
TS

_C
AT

AL
O

G
U

E_
G

AM
M

E_
PI

EC
ES

(4
4p

)_
EN

_L
E5

03
1_

25
07

08
  

G
ré

go
ire

 B
es

so
n 

re
se

rv
es

 th
e 

rig
ht

 to
 m

od
ify

 w
ith

ou
t n

ot
ic

e 
th

e 
ch

ar
ac

te
ris

tic
s 

an
d 

eq
ui

pm
en

ts
 o

f t
he

 p
ar

ts
 p

re
se

nt
ed

. 
Th

is
 p

ric
e 

lis
t (

de
sc

rip
tio

ns
 a

nd
 p

ho
to

s)
 d

oe
s 

no
t i

n 
an

y 
w

ay
 c

on
st

itu
te

 a
 c

on
tr

ac
tu

al
 d

oc
um

en
t.

Mouldboard, bolt-on point, share, bar point...
A time-proof whole range!

CA
RB

IDE PARTS

HA
RD

EN
ED MOULDBOARDS

Wearing parts


